Reliance

RCOM Reduces Roaming Charges

- Customers will now pay only 45 paise per minute for incoming calls as default tariff
- With RCOM's One India, One Rate Plan, customers can enjoy free incoming while roaming; outgoing at same rate on 'Home and Roam'

Mumbai, 30 April 2015: Reliance Communication Ltd, India's only integrated telecommunications service provider, today announced a reduction in National Roaming charges, with customers now having to pay 40% lower tariffs for Incoming Calls while roaming. On Outgoing Calls made while roaming anywhere in the country, both local and STD, the new charges are up to 23% lower.

These changes have been made in accordance to the TRAI guidelines with effect from 1 May 2015.

These revised tariffs will now be applicable to all RCOM pre-paid and post-paid subscribers as default roaming rates.

	TARIFF (Rs)		
National Roaming	Now	From 1 May 2015	Reduction (%)
Outgoing Calls			
Local	1.00	0.80	20
STD	1.50	1.15	23
Incoming Calls	0.75	0.45	40
SMS			
Local	1.00	0.25	75
STD	1.50	0.38	75

Also, with RCOM's **One India, One Rate plan**, customers can enjoy three benefits in one plan, with Incoming Calls while roaming being free, and a single attractive outgoing unified rate while in Home network or Roaming Network—for both Local and STD calls, valid for a period of 28 days. This unique offer is available at a price ranging from Rs 40 to Rs 50, depending on the Home Circle.

About Reliance Communications

Reliance Communications Limited founded by the late Shri Dhirubhai H Ambani (1932-2002) is the flagship company of the Reliance Group. The Reliance Group currently has a net worth in excess of Rs. 91,500 crore (US\$ 15.3 billion), cash flows of Rs. 10,200 crore (US\$ 1.7 billion), net profit of Rs. 4,700 crore (US\$ 0.8 billion).

Reliance Communications is India's foremost and truly integrated telecommunications service provider. The Company has a customer base of over 115 million, including over 2.6 million individual overseas retail customers. Reliance Communications corporate clientele includes over 39,000 Indian and multinational corporations including small and medium enterprises and over 290 global, regional and domestic carriers.

Reliance Communications has established a pan-India, next generation, integrated (wireless and wireline), convergent (voice, data and video) digital network that is capable of supporting best-in-class services spanning the entire communications value chain, covering over 21,000 cities and towns and over 400,000 villages. Reliance Communications owns and operates the world's largest next generation IP enabled connectivity infrastructure, comprising over 280,000 kilometers of fiber optic cable systems in India, USA, Europe, the Middle-East and the Asia-Pacific region.

For further information, please contact:

Rajeev Narayan

Reliance Communications Mobile: +91 9310414119

E-mail: rajeev.narayan@relianceada.com